### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Paul Eyewear Pty Ltd.	04/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lava Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 80589, Cheung Sha Wan Post Office	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D387083
Patent Number:	D396484
Patent Number:	D481750
Patent Number:	D481751

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)356-3845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103728624

Email: jswan@patent-techlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Swan, PC

Address Line 1: Joseph G. Swan, PC

1334 Parkview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31332-0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph G. Swan

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0595 OF \$160.00 D38/08

500830550

source=Signed JP Eyewear Pty Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0596

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jonathan Paul Eyewear Pty Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lava Limited, P.O. Box 80589, Cheung Sha Wan Post Office, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements (collectively, "Inventions") which are disclosed in the following Letters Patent:

Serial No.	Patent No.
29/046,208	D387,083
29/057,707	D396,484
29/169,434	D481,750
29/172,157	D481,751

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.

Jonathan Paul Eyewear Pty Ltd.

Paul Jonathan Stables

Title: Prosident

Witness

Signature\_

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

Date: <u>april 8/03</u>

PATENT REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0597